
 
  

Department of Social Science - Schedule of Meetings 
(Meeting dates are subject to change) 

 
Undergraduate Program Coordinator Meetings for 2024-25 

Date Time Location 
Thursday, August 22, 2024 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM ZOOM 
Thursday, September 19, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Thursday, October 17, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Thursday, November 21, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Thursday, January 23, 2025 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Thursday, February 20, 2025 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Thursday, March 20, 2025 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Thursday, April 17, 2025 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 

The Undergraduate Program Coordinators usually meet on the third Thursday of each month. 
 

Department of Social Science Council Meetings & Retreats for 2024-25 
Date Time Format 

Tuesday, September 3, 2024 
 – Retreat ^ 

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM – Welcome/Coffee 
10:00 AM – 12:45 PM – Council Meeting 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM – Lunch Provided 

Ross S701 / Zoom 

Thursday, October 3, 2024 2:30 PM – 4:30 PM Ross S701 / Zoom 
Thursday, November 7, 2024 2:30 PM – 4:30 PM Ross S701 / Zoom 

Wednesday, December 4, 2024  
– Retreat ^^ (Fall Study Day)  

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM – Welcome/Coffee 
10:00 AM – 12:45 PM – Council Meeting 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM – Lunch Provided 

Ross S701 / Zoom 

JANUARY (To Be Confirmed) TBC Ross S701 / Zoom 
Thursday, February 6, 2025 2:30 PM – 4:30 PM Ross S701 / Zoom 

Thursday, March 6, 2025 2:30 PM – 4:30 PM Ross S701 / Zoom 

Monday, April 7, 2025  
– Retreat ^^^ (Winter Study Day) 

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM – Welcome/Coffee 
10:00 AM – 12:45 PM – Council Meeting 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM – Lunch Provided 

Ross S701 / Zoom 

The Department of Social Science Council usually meets on the first Thursday of each month. 
^ Fall Retreat & Welcome Lunch/Reception         ^^Holiday Retreat & Lunch                   ^^^Spring Retreat & Lunch 

 
Executive Committee Meetings for 2024-25 

Date Time Location 
Tuesday, August 20, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Wednesday, September 18, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Tuesday, December 10, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Tuesday, January 14, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Tuesday February 11, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Tuesday, March 11, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 
Tuesday, April 8, 2024 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM ZOOM 

The Executive Committee usually meets on the second Tuesday of each month. 


